Alabama Power Endowed Scholarship Fund

Award Guidelines

The Alabama Power Endowed Scholarship Fund was created through a generous donation by Alabama Power and is intended to promote the education of deserving fulltime graduate and undergraduate students enrolled in the College of Natural Sciences and Mathematics at the University of West Alabama and pursuing a degree in Environmental Science or a related field. This fund is used by the UWA Board of Trustees to award the Alabama Power Endowed Scholarship.

Total scholarship availability annually is \$1000.00. This may be presented to one student, or divided into two \$500 scholarships.

Eligibility

Alabama residents that are full-time undergraduate or graduate students in the College of Natural Sciences and Mathematics.

Criteria

Awards will be based primarily on academic aptitude and performance, with consideration of the financial need of the applicant.

Application

Prospects should submit an application package containing:

- 1. A two-page narrative describing relevant academic experiences and future career goals, as well as an explanation of financial need.
- 2. Two letters of recommendation from educators familiar with their academic work.
- 3. A complete set of academic transcripts (all high school, undergraduate, and graduate work, if applicable).

All application materials should be submitted to:

Alabama Power Endowed Scholarship Dean, College of Natural Sciences and Mathematics Station 7, University of West Alabama Livingston, AL 35470